

Santa Cruz County Board of Education • 400 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 • Tel (831) 466-5900 • www.santacruzcoe.org

Mr. Ed Acosta • Ms. Alyssa Alto • Ms. Rose Filicetti • Ms. Sandra Nichols

Ms. Sue Roth • Mr. Abel Sanchez • Mr. Bruce Van Allen

RESOLUTION #22-34 IN SUPPORT OF COLLEGE AND CAREER WEEK

WHEREAS, College and Career Week is a countywide effort to recognize the importance of going to college; and

WHEREAS, teachers, students, and support staff at district sites use the week to talk about opportunities for higher education; and

WHEREAS, our economic future depends upon providing access to quality education for all students; and

WHEREAS, Educators giving students information and training on college searches helps more students apply to college; and

WHEREAS, highly educated students who can apply their knowledge on the job contribute to the economic vitality of our community; and

WHEREAS, our community recognizes and supports its students' quest for continuing education

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Santa Cruz County Board of Education proclaims October 24, 2022 – October 28, 2022 as College and Career Week; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Santa Cruz County Board of Education strongly encourages all members of our community to join with it in personally expressing the importance of an education beyond high school in order to fully contribute to the vitality of their community.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Santa Cruz County Board of Education, County of Santa Cruz, State of California, this 20th day of October, 2022, by the following vote:

Ayes: Acosta, Filicetti, Nichols, Roth, Sanchez, Van Allen

Nays:

Abstain:

Absent: Alto

Abel Sanchez, President Santa Cruz County Board of Education Dr. Faris Sabbah, Secretary Santa Cruz County Superintendent of Schools